
Navitas KY NG, LLC 
(Name oflssuing Corporation) 

FOR Albany, KY 
Area Served 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

38th Revised SHEET NO. __ ...:.... _____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. ___ _ 

37th Revised SHEET NO. _ _ ~--

RA TES AND CHARGES 

SECTION 1 RA TES A D CHARGES 

The rate per Mcf for all consumption shall be: 

Residential 
Commercial 

BASE RATE 

$4.62 
$3.62 

$8.3857 
$8.3857 

TOTAL 

$13.0057 
$12.0057 

Monthly Service Charge - In addition to the charges determined from the contract rates, each residential customer, and 
space-hearing customer of up to 4,000 square feet, bust pay a monthly service charge of $8.00 per each billing month. 
Each commercial customer must pay a monthly service charge of $35.00 per month and all other customers must pay 
$75.00 per month. 

Monthly Surcharge - A monthly surcharge of $0.24 per Mcf will be added to all customer bills effective July 1, 2020 
through June 30, 2030. The purpose of the surcharge is to pass on increased wholesale gas costs authorized by the Federal 
Energy Regulatory Commission in Docket No. PRl 7-54-000. The surcharge was approved by the Kentucky Public Service 
Commission in Case No. 2019-00430. 
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