	FOR Albany, KY
	Area Served
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	38th Revised SHEET NO. 1
Navitas KY NG, LLC (Name of Issuing Corporation)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
	37 <sup>th</sup> RevisedSHEET NO1
RA	ATES AND CHARGES

## SECTION 1 RATES AND CHARGES

## Rates

The rate per Mcf for all consumption shall be:

	BASE RATE	<u>GCR</u>	TOTAL	
Residential	\$4.62	\$8.3857	\$13.0057	(I)
Commercial	\$3.62	\$8.3857	\$12.0057	(I)

Monthly Service Charge – In addition to the charges determined from the contract rates, each residential customer, and space-hearing customer of up to 4,000 square feet, bust pay a monthly service charge of \$8.00 per each billing month. Each commercial customer must pay a monthly service charge of \$35.00 per month and all other customers must pay \$75.00 per month.

Monthly Surcharge – A monthly surcharge of \$0.24 per Mcf will be added to all customer bills effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2030. The purpose of the surcharge is to pass on increased wholesale gas costs authorized by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission in Docket No. PR17-54-000. The surcharge was approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission in Case No. 2019-00430.

## CANCELLED

May 1, 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	January 29, 2021 Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE	February 1, 2021
ISSUED BY	Month/Date/Year
	ure of Officer)

TITLE President

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. <u>2020-00410</u> DATED <u>January 26, 2021</u>

**KENTUCKY**PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)